Our Ref: 306/2022

AUGUST 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can I request (under the FOIA 2000):

What are the staffing levels for the three Children's Wards at Doncaster Royal Infirmary and the one Children's Ward at Bassetlaw Hospital? Could I please ask for this information to broken down by each different unit/ward if possible; and could I please ask for the number of each different type of staff?

Children's Observation unit – 4 registered nurses during the day and 2 at night 3 unregister nurses during the day Monday to Friday, 2 unregistered during the Saturday and Sunday and 2 unregister at night

Children's Ward – 3 registered nurse during the day and night, 2 unregister nurse during the day and 1 unregister at night

Children outpatient and surgical assessment – 2 registered nurses 07:30-20:30 Monday, Thursday Friday 3 registered nurses 07:30-20:30 Wednesday For surgical unit

2 registered nurses 07:30-20:30 Monday, Thursday Friday 3 registered nurses 07:30-20:30 Wednesday

1 un-registered nurse 07:30-20:30 Monday, Thursday Friday 2 registered nurses 07:30-20:30 Wednesday

Children's assessment unit BDGH (including outpatients) - 2 registered nurses and 2 unregistered nurse 08:00-22:00 for the assessment Unit

Do the Children's Wards at Doncaster Royal Infirmary and Bassetlaw Hospital operate 24 hours a day, seven days a week? Yes

DRI has a Children's Ward and Children's Observation Unit which operate 24 hours a day. At Bassetlaw we have a Children's Observation Unit which closes to admissions at 9pm daily.

Are you able to say how it much it costs to operate the three Children's Wards at Doncaster Royal Infirmary?

The budget below included pay and non-pay, for the surgical ward at DRI this includes outpatient costs as these are held as one budget for the CAU at BDGH this include outpatients as it is also one budget

Our Ref: 306/2022

AUGUST 2022



Children's Observation unit - £1,328,719 pay and non-pay budget Children's Ward - £1,062,788 pay and non-pay budget Children outpatient and surgical assessment - £953,258 pay and non-pay budget

Are you able to say how it much it costs to operate the Children's Wards at Bassetlaw Hospital? Children's Ward - £676,893 pay and non-pay budget